

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 19961 OF 2022

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 19174 OF 2022

Roshanlal Kanhaiyalal Kothari And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Mishal Construction Pvt. Ltd. And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

Karl Tamboly a/w Aseem Naphade, A. P. Stanson, Shivam
Latniya, Utkarsh Sanadi i/b APS Law Associates for
applicant/Plaintiff

Arshad Khan i/b Legal Visio for Defendant no. 1

Mandar Soman for Society

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 9th December, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/12/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)