

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29341 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 464 OF 2023

Roshanlal Kanhaiyalal Kothari & Ors. ...Applicants

In the matter between

Roshanlal Kanhaiyalal Kothari & Ors. ...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Mishal Construction Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3186 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29304 OF 2023

Adv. A. P. Steenson a/w Shivam Laturiya and Utkarsh S. i/by APS Law Associates
for the Applicants.

Adv. Pooja Yadav a/w Vaishali Ugale i/by Sunil Sonawane for Defendant No.5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 11TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. When the matter was called, a grievance was made by Ms. Yadav that a copy of the Interim Application was not served upon the Defendant No.5.

2. Learned Counsel for the Applicants undertakes to serve a copy of the Interim Application upon Defendant No.5.

3. Stand over to 25th September, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)