

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO.29341 OF 2023

IN

SUIT NO.464 OF 2023

 a/w

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3186 OF 2023

IN

SUIT NO.464 OF 2023

Roshanilal Kanhaiyalal Kothari and others] Applicants

IN THE MATTER OF:

Roshanilal Kanhaiyalal Kothari and others] **Plaintiffs**

Vs.

Mishal Construction Private Limited and others] Defendants

• • • • •

Mr. Amogh A. Singh and K. Pandey i/b R.M. Yadav, for Applicants.

• • • • •

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25th APRIL, 2025.

P.C.:

1. The Interim Application seeks amendment to the suit. Learned Counsel submits that service is incomplete.
2. List the Interim Application after service on **16th June, 2025**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]