

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 29341 OF 2023

In

SUITS 464 OF 2023

Roshanlal Kanhaiyalal Kothari And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Mishal Construction Pvt. Ltd. And 4 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 25 OF 2025

In

SUITS 464 OF 2023

Roshanlal Kanhaiyalal KothariPETITIONER

V/S

Mishal Construction Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3186 OF 2023

In

SUITS 464 OF 2023

Roshanlal Kanhaiyalal Kothari And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Mishal Construction Pvt. Ltd. And 5 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr Ryan Dâ€™souza a/w Mr Shivam Laturiya i/b APS Law
Associates for Plaintiff.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 14th August, 2025

P.C. :

S.O to 22/08/2025 (on Supplementary Board).

(ASSOCIATE)