

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3186 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.29341 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.464 OF 2023
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.25 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.464 OF 2023

Roshanlal Kanhaiyalal Kothari & .. Applicants/
Ors. Plaintiffs

Versus

Mishal Construction Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Shivam Laturiya with Mr.Utkarsh Sanadi i/b APS Law Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.Ameya Khot i/b M/s Legal Vision for the Defendant Nos.1 and 3.

Mr.Amit Mehta with Mr.Vedant Rane and Ms.Shilpa Shetty for the Defendant No.6.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 03rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

...

P.C:-

1. Learned counsel for Defendant No.6 submits that he has filed the reply to the Interim Application, copy of which is served upon the counsel for the Plaintiff.

2. Counsel for the Plaintiffs seeks time to file an affidavit-in-rejoinder. Plaintiffs to file the rejoinder affidavit within a week.
3. Place the Interim Application for further consideration on 11/09/2025, under caption 'High on Board'.
4. Interim relief granted by order dated 22/08/2025 restraining Defendant No.6 from not creating any third party rights in respect of Shop No.4 to continue till the next date.
5. In the meantime, Defendant No.1 is also entitled to file his reply affidavit.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)